
The Pencil Perspective

The Fulton County School System funding strategy for our schools is based on two distinct elements, also known as funding 
layers. These layers are based on “Equality” and “Equity.” The  “Pencil” Charts are used to represent these funding layers.  

Equality- shows the “Base allocations” earned by schools as determined by a set of formulas and guidelines that look primarily at 
the number of students. These formulas determine such things as the number of general education classroom teachers and 
assistants, connections teachers at middle school, art, music and PE allocations, the $179 per pupil allocation, etc.  Some support 
staff such as principals, assistant principals, and professional assistants are also based on enrollment but are broken out of the 
“Base allocations” as “Admin” on the following charts to paint a clearer picture of the break-out of the funding provided to our
schools.  

Equity- additional funding provided based on the individual school’s unique student needs. For example, schools receive additional 
dollars based on student mobility rate, achievement gap, number of students living in poverty, and other qualitative and need-
based factors. One school may receive more money because it has a larger number of students requiring special education 
services while another school may have a significantly higher ESOL or Remedial population. Schools with eligible students 
qualifying for talented and gifted programs also receive additional dollars to pay for these services. While the base allocation or 
layer #1 provides equal funding to all schools, layer #2 or additional funding provides equitable funding, giving additional resources 
based on the uniqueness of each school and the specific needs of its students. 

Many other factors will impact the per pupil allocation such as the law of averages, school size (i.e. Woodland ES with 933 
students vs. Spalding Drive Charter ES with 418), distribution of students among grade levels (i.e. more students in kindergarten 
with a lower class size and requiring an instructional assistant vs. more students in fifth grade with a higher class size and no 
assistant), etc.  These charts include only our traditional schools; Independence and McClarin, and our start-up charters are not 
included.
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr

Base 

Allocations Admin Alternative EIP/Remedial ESOL Facilities Rental

Media 

Services Nursing

Other 

Grants Pre-K

Special 

Ed. TAG Title I AVID

Grand 

Total 0 0

Central 7,546           4,898$         622$            -$                 362$                 689$          -$                    193$      53$                 -$      270$          1,226$  134$     316$   36$               8,798$  -$      -$       

Northeast 9,063           4,970$         610$            27$                   155$                 289$          -$                    190$      52$                 -$      124$          1,023$  216$     51$     18$               7,724$  -$      -$       

Northwest 11,137        5,020$         588$            -$                 169$                 364$          -$                    178$      49$                 -$      80$             1,382$  176$     61$     -$             8,067$  -$      -$       

South 8,899           4,823$         616$            -$                 554$                 110$          -$                    193$      53$                 -$      198$          1,079$  119$     338$   9$                 8,093$  -$      -$       

Achievement Zone 5,089           4,221$         514$            -$                 493$                 76$             -$                    160$      44$                 85$       176$          1,016$  80$       377$   7$                 7,249$  -$      -$       
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr

Base 

Allocations Admin Alternative

Athletics/

Coaching EIP/Remedial ESOL

Facilities 

Rental

Media 

Services Nursing

Other 

Grants

Special 

Ed. TAG

Tech 

Labs/CTI Title I AVID

Grand 

Total

Central 7,546     4,535$        719$        24$                -$         286$               332$  -$          177$         38$        -$           1,264$  569$     5$         333$  70$      8,352$  

Northeast 9,063     4,262$        653$        -$               -$         89$                 141$  -$          120$         33$        -$           1,266$  1,125$  5$         36$    36$      7,765$  

Northwest 11,137   4,259$        639$        -$               -$         125$               124$  -$          109$         30$        -$           1,294$  1,079$  5$         38$    20$      7,721$  

South 8,899     4,507$        721$        -$               -$         454$               82$    -$          139$         38$        -$           1,619$  327$     7$         374$  63$      8,330$  

Achievement Zone 5,089     4,369$        687$        44$                27$           416$               68$    -$          153$         42$        -$           1,756$  361$     6$         467$  69$      8,466$  
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr

Base 

Allocations Admin Alternative

Athletics/

Coaching EIP/Remedial ESOL

Facilities 

Rental Magnet/IB

Media 

Services Nursing

Other 

Grants ROTC

Special 

Ed. TAG

Tech 

Labs/CTI Title I AVID

Grand 

Total

Central 7,546        4,137$        683$      -$                -$         391$                225$    -$       -$            98$          488$         15$    441$      1,160$ 154$    423$     150$        65$         8,430$   

Northeast 9,063        3,670$        536$      -$                -$         55$                  344$    -$       -$            67$          62$            -$   44$        1,086$ 356$    374$     -$        51$         6,645$   

Northwest 11,137     4,038$        543$      -$                -$         73$                  96$      -$       -$            69$          68$            30$    144$      992$     300$    299$     -$        45$         6,698$   

South 8,899        3,609$        535$      19$                 139$         254$                37$      -$       257$           181$       62$            -$   148$      1,136$ 88$       401$     228$        34$         7,127$   

Achievement Zone 5,089        3,667$        723$      -$                -$         276$                356$    305$       -$            82$          76$            -$   181$      2,070$ 50$       492$     1,064$    74$         9,415$   
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing 

 Other 

Grants  Pre-K  TAG  Title I  Facilities  Grand Total 

Abbotts Hill ES 688 5,115$                      881$                       608$               126$                             218$            27$                                 192$                  53$                       -$                 -$             186$          -$               213$                     7,620$                      

Alpharetta ES 547 5,396$                      3,580$                    765$               159$                             255$            -$                                    242$                  67$                       -$                 164$        293$          -$               291$                     11,211$                   

Barnwell ES 750 4,925$                      958$                       558$               114$                             107$            25$                                 176$                  49$                       -$                 112$        214$          -$               231$                     7,469$                      

Bethune ES 731 4,779$                      985$                       572$               1,042$                          -$                  -$                                    181$                  50$                       -$                 220$        110$          484$          191$                     8,613$                      

Birmingham Falls ES 755 5,046$                      1,582$                    554$               110$                             -$                  -$                                    175$                  48$                       -$                 -$             149$          -$               211$                     7,876$                      

Brookview ES 520 5,178$                      555$                       805$               522$                             -$                  -$                                    254$                  70$                       942$            301$        92$            405$          268$                     9,393$                      

Campbell ES 703 5,006$                      1,780$                    595$               792$                             596$            27$                                 188$                  52$                       -$                 102$        114$          378$          275$                     9,905$                      

Cliftondale ES 680 5,053$                      885$                       615$               329$                             -$                  -$                                    195$                  54$                       -$                 125$        118$          319$          245$                     7,937$                      

College Park ES 897 4,669$                      765$                       517$               371$                             177$            -$                                    147$                  41$                       -$                 171$        89$            408$          200$                     7,555$                      

Asa Hilliard ES 697 4,841$                      1,844$                    600$               514$                             285$            -$                                    190$                  52$                       -$                 250$        69$            475$          296$                     9,416$                      
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing  Other Grants  Pre-K  TAG  Title I  Facilities  AVID  Grand Total 

Cogburn Woods ES 886 5,018$                      999$                         523$                 100$                              112$                21$                                   149$                         41$                -$                    -$                    181$             -$                 180$                 -$                 7,325$                    

Conley Hills ES 627 4,696$                      1,522$                      667$                 631$                              668$                30$                                   211$                         58$                -$                    244$              51$               398$            245$                 -$                 9,421$                    

Crabapple Crossing ES 783 4,930$                      475$                         534$                 107$                              127$                -$                                      169$                         46$                -$                    -$                    246$             -$                 178$                 -$                 6,813$                    

Creek View ES 903 4,737$                      681$                         514$                 101$                              275$                41$                                   147$                         40$                -$                    -$                    178$             -$                 176$                 -$                 6,890$                    

Dolvin ES 854 4,756$                      403$                         543$                 150$                              163$                44$                                   155$                         43$                -$                    -$                    225$             -$                 250$                 -$                 6,731$                    

Dunwoody Springs ES 568 5,374$                      1,530$                      737$                 320$                              544$                33$                                   233$                         64$                -$                    285$              282$             302$            280$                 -$                 9,983$                    

Feldwood ES 761 4,794$                      1,290$                      550$                 579$                              -$                     -$                                      174$                         48$                -$                    106$              105$             378$            219$                 53$              8,297$                    

Findley Oaks ES 612 4,962$                      897$                         684$                 137$                              162$                -$                                      216$                         59$                -$                    276$              262$             -$                 260$                 -$                 7,916$                    

Gullatt ES 683 4,669$                      788$                         613$                 524$                              232$                -$                                      194$                         53$                1$                   240$              70$               465$            204$                 -$                 8,053$                    

Hapeville ES 690 4,963$                      1,023$                      607$                 280$                              924$                54$                                   192$                         53$                -$                    313$              116$             398$            252$                 -$                 9,173$                    
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing  Pre-K  TAG  Title I  Facilities  AVID  Grand Total 

Heards Ferry ES 732 4,678$                     1,543$                     572$             170$                   -$                -$                                     181$                         50$                250$            197$           -$                 264$                   109$           8,014$         

Hembree Springs ES 600 5,327$                     1,502$                     697$             292$                   865$          62$                                  220$                         61$                314$            134$           216$            265$                   -$                9,956$         

Heritage ES 688 4,817$                     1,661$                     608$             585$                   116$          -$                                     192$                         53$                195$            70$             417$            231$                   -$                8,946$         

High Point ES 753 4,698$                     962$                         556$             240$                   663$          50$                                  176$                         48$                248$            106$           286$            211$                   106$           8,351$         

Hillside ES 497 5,218$                     2,389$                     842$             345$                   361$          -$                                     266$                         73$                332$            161$           177$            320$                   81$             10,566$      

Holmes, Hamilton ES 745 4,710$                     1,106$                     562$             594$                   267$          -$                                     178$                         49$                218$            108$           484$            214$                   -$                8,487$         

Ison Springs ES 589 4,988$                     1,447$                     711$             177$                   813$          63$                                  225$                         62$                305$            136$           369$            270$                   -$                9,565$         

Jackson, Esther ES 666 4,905$                     2,386$                     628$             340$                   808$          56$                                  199$                         55$                282$            120$           411$            269$                   60$             10,520$      

Lake Forest ES 914 4,738$                     1,062$                     507$             177$                   1,625$       41$                                  145$                         40$                284$            88$             494$            196$                   123$           9,519$         

Lake Windward ES 695 5,078$                     2,912$                     602$             180$                   201$          27$                                  190$                         52$                -$                 208$           -$                 250$                   -$                9,700$         
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing  Pre-K  TAG  Title I  Facilities  AVID  Grand Total 

Lee, Seaborn ES 493 5,146$                      585$                          849$                702$                          -$              -$                                       268$                          74$                  354$              163$       472$                 283$                  -$                   8,895$         

Lewis, S.L. ES 641 4,754$                      1,707$                      653$                618$                          -$              -$                                       206$                          57$                  274$              50$          377$                 217$                  -$                   8,913$         

Liberty Point ES 757 4,755$                      2,072$                      553$                368$                          -$              -$                                       175$                          48$                  232$              106$       330$                 210$                  53$               8,902$         

Manning Oaks ES 864 4,891$                      571$                          537$                161$                          601$        43$                                    153$                          42$                  104$              93$          -$                      184$                  -$                   7,380$         

Medlock Bridge ES 659 4,719$                      1,390$                      635$                133$                          408$        28$                                    201$                          55$                  271$              146$       -$                      233$                  -$                   8,220$         

Mimosa ES 811 4,888$                      1,336$                      572$                243$                          1,587$     46$                                    163$                          45$                  231$              99$          436$                 221$                  -$                   9,865$         

Mountain Park ES 762 4,887$                      1,900$                      549$                163$                          53$          -$                                       174$                          48$                  -$                    189$       -$                      228$                  -$                   8,190$         

New Prospect ES 541 5,388$                      1,677$                      774$                162$                          387$        34$                                    245$                          67$                  -$                    296$       -$                      258$                  -$                   9,289$         

Nolan, Love T. ES 795 4,669$                      977$                          526$                357$                          -$              -$                                       166$                          46$                  198$              101$       436$                 175$                  -$                   7,651$         

Northwood ES 708 5,295$                      1,087$                      591$                129$                          394$        26$                                    187$                          51$                  -$                    181$       -$                      207$                  57$               8,205$         
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing  Other Grants  Pre-K  TAG  Title I  Facilities  AVID  Grand Total 

Oakley ES 798 4,763$                     849$                         524$           354$                            124$           -$                                 166$                         46$               -$                     101$          100$       319$           218$                  -$                7,565$                    

Ocee ES 696 5,174$                     1,068$                     601$           126$                            243$           27$                             190$                         52$               -$                     -$                230$       -$                 239$                  -$                7,950$                    

Palmetto ES 540 4,791$                     1,411$                     775$           570$                            294$           -$                                 245$                         67$               -$                     282$          148$       373$           369$                  -$                9,325$                    

Parklane ES 577 4,920$                     847$                         725$           885$                            674$           32$                             229$                         63$               6$                    280$          56$          440$           241$                  -$                9,399$                    

Randolph ES 592 5,118$                     563$                         707$           714$                            -$                 -$                                 223$                         61$               -$                     295$          135$       314$           260$                  -$                8,392$                    

Renaissance ES 710 4,628$                     741$                         589$           388$                            -$                 -$                                 186$                         51$               -$                     263$          113$       270$           224$                  56$             7,510$                    

River Eves ES 622 5,279$                     928$                         673$           150$                            289$           -$                                 213$                         59$               -$                     -$                258$       166$           224$                  64$             8,301$                    

Roswell North ES 912 4,908$                     1,223$                     509$           143$                            88$              -$                                 145$                         40$               -$                     80$             158$       -$                 190$                  -$                7,484$                    

Shakerag ES 709 4,898$                     805$                         590$           63$                               268$           26$                             187$                         51$               -$                     259$          339$       -$                 225$                  -$                7,712$                    

Spalding Drive Ch. ES 418 5,685$                     1,193$                     1,001$        304$                            192$           -$                                 316$                         87$               -$                     449$          192$       -$                 351$                  -$                9,769$                    
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing  Pre-K  TAG  Title I  Facilities  Grand Total 

State Bridge ES 789 4,665$                      366$                         530$               110$                              102$              24$                                   168$                         46$                            191$            223$        -$                177$                        6,601$               

Stonewall Tell ES 704 4,910$                      528$                         594$               997$                              -$                    -$                                       188$                         52$                            123$            114$        254$          208$                        7,968$               

Summit Hill ES 708 5,127$                      753$                         591$               117$                              -$                    -$                                       187$                         51$                            -$                  181$        -$                197$                        7,204$               

Sweet Apple ES 800 4,958$                      977$                         580$               205$                              50$                 -$                                       165$                         45$                            118$            200$        -$                224$                        7,523$               

West, Evoline C. ES 850 4,606$                      430$                         546$               747$                              164$              -$                                       156$                         43$                            184$            94$           325$          196$                        7,491$               

Wilson Creek ES 813 4,887$                      504$                         570$               157$                              332$              46$                                   163$                         45$                            -$                  237$        -$                205$                        7,145$               

Woodland Charter ES 933 4,919$                      1,321$                      497$               329$                              492$              40$                                   142$                         39$                            196$            172$        206$          229$                        8,582$               

Wolf Creek ES 748 4,707$                      1,632$                      559$               195$                              -$                    -$                                       177$                         49$                            101$            214$        264$          232$                        8,130$               

Vickery Mill ES 570 4,715$                      1,886$                      734$               391$                              1,119$           65$                                   232$                         64$                            299$            84$           347$          305$                        10,241$             
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  Alternative 

 

Athletics/Coac

hing  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing 

 Other 

Grants  TAG  Tech Labs/CTI  Title I  Facilities  AVID  Grand Total 

Autrey Mill MS 1446 4,110$                    692$                    556$              27$                         16$                    16$                                 110$       26$                                   91$                           25$                  -$                  1,197$     5$                        -$                   249$                -$             7,120$               

Bear Creek MS 1202 4,342$                    1,546$                669$              32$                         19$                    470$                               99$         -$                                      110$                         30$                  -$                  200$         5$                        381$             244$                100$       8,248$               

Camp Creek MS 558 5,344$                    2,416$                1,068$           69$                         42$                    609$                               -$             -$                                      237$                         65$                  6$                 431$         4$                        373$             419$                144$       11,227$             

Crabapple MS 969 4,231$                    900$                    615$              40$                         24$                    122$                               -$             -$                                      137$                         38$                  -$                  1,158$     7$                        -$                   262$                -$             7,532$               

Elkins Pointe MS 1035 4,278$                    2,165$                733$              37$                         23$                    263$                               384$       36$                                   128$                         35$                  -$                  1,022$     4$                        226$             303$                116$       9,754$               

Haynes Bridge MS 774 4,520$                    2,386$                770$              50$                         30$                    219$                               104$       24$                                   171$                         47$                  -$                  1,035$     4$                        -$                   302$                104$       9,764$               

Holcomb Bridge MS 747 4,619$                    2,683$                797$              51$                         31$                    255$                               320$       50$                                   177$                         49$                  -$                  794$         7$                        268$             313$                161$       10,575$             

Hopewell MS 1504 4,223$                    1,221$                613$              26$                         16$                    59$                                 105$       12$                                   88$                           24$                  -$                  917$         3$                        -$                   235$                -$             7,541$               

McNair MS 810 4,499$                    1,957$                735$              47$                         29$                    393$                               -$             -$                                      163$                         45$                  -$                  317$         5$                        417$             412$                49$          

Northwestern MS 1348 4,253$                    1,054$                596$              28$                         17$                    51$                                 -$             14$                                   98$                           27$                  -$                  1,011$     6$                        -$                   233$                -$             
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr

 Base 

Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  Alternative 

 

Athletics/Coac

hing  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Media Services  Nursing 

 Other 

Grants  TAG  Tech Labs/CTI  Title I  Facilities  AVID  Grand Total 

Renaissance MS 1188 4,308$                1,074$                      639$            32$                           20$                    377$                           84$              -$                                      111$                    31$                     -$                 270$           8$                              375$              281$                    34$            7,643$               

Ridgeview MS 1143 4,438$                942$                         664$            34$                           20$                    283$                           348$            33$                                   116$                    32$                     -$                 729$           3$                              254$              274$                    70$            8,238$               

River Trail MS 1238 4,089$                502$                         649$            31$                           19$                    42$                             128$            30$                                   107$                    29$                     -$                 1,230$        6$                              -$                   253$                    -$               7,117$               

Sandtown MS 872 4,469$                1,951$                      683$            44$                           27$                    262$                           -$                 -$                                      152$                    42$                     -$                 515$           9$                              364$              376$                    -$               8,892$               

Sandy Springs MS 827 4,765$                1,327$                      720$            46$                           28$                    197$                           337$            45$                                   160$                    44$                     -$                 620$           7$                              328$              403$                    48$            9,076$               

Taylor Road MS 1314 4,110$                1,004$                      612$            29$                           18$                    41$                             106$            28$                                   101$                    28$                     -$                 1,098$        4$                              -$                   254$                    -$               7,433$               

Webb Bridge MS 1227 4,224$                1,067$                      655$            31$                           19$                    174$                           162$            30$                                   108$                    30$                     -$                 1,241$        4$                              -$                   272$                    -$               8,017$               

West, Paul D. MS 904 4,449$                1,613$                      659$            42$                           26$                    371$                           308$            41$                                   146$                    40$                     1$                319$           6$                              437$              347$                    89$            8,896$               

Woodland MS 923 4,255$                1,579$                      645$            42$                           25$                    437$                           128$            -$                                      143$                    39$                     -$                 399$           8$                              511$              340$                    87$            

Grand Total 0 39,106$              11,060$                    5,927$         332$                        202$                 2,185$                        1,601$         208$                                 1,144$                 315$                   1$                6,422$        53$                           2,269$           2,799$                 328$          
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  Alternative 

 

Athletics/Coac

hing  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Magnet/IB  Media Services  Nursing 

 Other 

Grants  ROTC  TAG  Tech Labs/CTI  Title I  Facilities  AVID 

 Grand 

Total 

Alpharetta HS 2270 3,693$                     824$                         465$             17$                        121$                124$                               79$               192$                             -$                       58$                    54$                   -$                  -$               318$             315$                  -$                  272$                         141$          6,674$    

Banneker HS 1615 3,667$                     2,070$                      553$             24$                        170$                276$                               -$                  356$                             305$                 82$                    76$                   -$                  181$          50$               492$                  1,040$         474$                         74$            9,889$    

Cambridge HS 1992 3,602$                     953$                         530$             19$                        138$                42$                                  -$                  210$                             -$                       66$                    61$                   -$                  -$               322$             373$                  -$                  314$                         -$               6,631$    

Centennial HS 2006 3,645$                     1,461$                      527$             19$                        137$                113$                               219$             283$                             -$                       66$                    61$                   -$                  97$            240$             418$                  -$                  301$                         200$          7,786$    

Chattahoochee HS 1952 3,761$                     943$                         541$             20$                        141$                28$                                  92$               200$                             -$                       68$                    63$                   -$                  -$               349$             473$                  -$                  279$                         -$               6,957$    

Creekside HS 1825 3,598$                     1,415$                      579$             21$                        150$                399$                               -$                  244$                             -$                       72$                    67$                   1$                 160$          66$               416$                  370$            354$                         66$            7,977$    

Johns Creek HS 2125 3,614$                     778$                         497$             18$                        129$                10$                                  84$               184$                             -$                       62$                    57$                   -$                  -$               453$             258$                  -$                  287$                         -$               6,432$    

Langston Hughes HS 1933 3,558$                     1,437$                      546$             20$                        142$                211$                               114$             373$                             -$                       68$                    63$                   2$                 151$          62$               375$                  348$            389$                         41$            7,900$    
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FY18 Original Budget

Enr  Base Allocations  Special Ed.  Admin  Alternative 

 

Athletics/Coac

hing  EIP/Remedial  ESOL  IST/PSY/SSW  Magnet/IB  Media Services  Nursing  ROTC  TAG  Tech Labs/CTI  Title I  Facilities  AVID 

 Grand 

Total 

Milton HS 2375 3,575$                      891$                          464$               16$                         116$                  24$                                 101$               164$                               -$                         56$                      51$               -$                 321$      236$                          -$                 275$                   17$             6,306$       

North Springs HS 1601 3,803$                      897$                          558$               24$                         171$                  123$                               224$               297$                               323$                    83$                      76$               121$            175$      444$                          -$                 381$                   75$             7,774$       

Northview HS 1800 3,665$                      575$                          587$               21$                         152$                  74$                                 100$               217$                               -$                         73$                      68$               -$                 378$      353$                          -$                 325$                   -$                6,589$       

Riverwood HS 1617 3,716$                      1,023$                      552$               24$                         170$                  119$                               247$               298$                               396$                    82$                      76$               -$                 223$      371$                          -$                 398$                   74$             7,768$       

Roswell HS 2303 3,590$                      1,104$                      478$               17$                         119$                  21$                                 191$               281$                               -$                         57$                      53$               84$              244$      246$                          -$                 253$                   17$             6,757$       

Tri-Cities HS 1738 3,687$                      1,481$                      608$               22$                         158$                  330$                               207$               533$                               312$                    76$                      70$               168$            69$        400$                          383$           386$                   46$             8,936$       

Westlake HS 2167 3,664$                      633$                          487$               18$                         127$                  170$                               -$                    166$                               312$                    61$                      56$               135$            129$      410$                          -$                 338$                   -$                6,706$       
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